Flight Light Inc.
2708 47th Ave.
Sacramento, California, U.S.A.
95822-3806
FX (916) 394-2809
EM info@flightlight.com
PH (916) 394-2800
TF (800) 806-3548

Centerline and Touch Down Zone Inset Light
FAA Compliant: L-850A & B
Ordering Code
If  mounting on L-868B base, order with 12" FAA L-868B mounting adapter (30-AA122820), sold separately.
Application Variations
FAA# Application Config. Lamps Color Code
L-850A .. Centerline ............... Bidirectional........2 .........White/White ..... 80-ZA181iWW
L-850A .. Centerline ............... Bidirectional........2 .........White/Red ........ 80-ZA181iWR
L-850A .. Centerline ............... Unidirectional .....1 .........Red/Blank ........ 80-ZA181iRX
L-850B ... Touch down zone ... Unidirectional .....1 .........White/Blank ..... 80-ZA181iWX
Fixture Color (LH) Color (RH) Plug Leads Lamps Bypass
80-ZA181i W: White
R: Red
X: Blank
W: White
R: Red
X: Blank
1: Single ‘B’ type
2: Two ‘B’ type
1: Single 45/49W
2: Two 45/49W
3: Single 105W
4: Two 105W
B:  Lamp
bypass
Blank:  No
bypass
80-ZA181i
Flight Light Inc.
2708 47th Ave.
Sacramento, California, U.S.A.
95822-3806
FX (916) 394-2809
EM info@flightlight.com
PH (916) 394-2800
TF (800) 806-3548
Visit our web site: www.flightlight.com
Datasheet: L850A & B
2/18/2016
2.1
Page 2 of 3
Components
1 Body casting
2/3 White (clear) prism 80-016069
2/3 Red dichroic prism 80-019141
2/3 Blank for prism aperture 80-040092
4 Prism gasket 80-033058
5 Prism clamp gasket 80-033069
6 Prism retaining clamp 80-032037
7 Lampholder 80-032040
8 Lamp retaining spring 80-032039
9 Lamp, MR16, 6.6A, 49W 80-008065
10 Lamp gasket 80-033077
11 Lamp by-pass disc assembly 80-031030
12 45W by-pass disc 80-021134
13 ‘O’ ring seal 80-033070
14 Cable gland assembly 80-021114/5/6
15 ‘B’ type plug lead 80-013001
atg airports ZA181 High Intensity Runway
Centerline and Touch Down Zone Inset Light
FAA Compliant: L-850A & B
.47"
12"
11.25"
7.25"
8"
.47"
GENERAL ARRANGEMENT
ZA181 on L-868 Base
1. ZA181 fixture
2.  12" FAA L-868B mounting adapter
(30-AA122820)
3. FAA L-868 base (one piece)